HK$0.262 per Consideration Share in accordance with the Equity Transfer Agreement
and the Supplemental Agreement to satisfy the Consideration for the acquisition of the
25% equity interest in Magn Investment Limited. The Consideration Shares were allotted
and issued under the General Mandate granted to the Directors at the annual general
meeting of the Company held on 1 September 2015.

The Tranche B Consideration Shares represent (i) approximately 0.05% of the total
issued share capital of the Company immediately before the issue, and (ii) approximately
0.05% of enlarged the total issued share capital of the Company (as enlarged by the
allotment and issue of the Tranche B Consideration Shares).

The Consideration Shares issued rank pari passu with the Shares in issue on the date of
allotment and issue and are subject to a lock-up period of 3 months after issuance.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structures of the Company immediately before and after the
Consideration Issue are set out below:

Name of Shareholders
Immediately before

the Consideration Issue
Immediately after

the Consideration Issue
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%
Number of

Shares
Approximate

%

Directors
Mr. Chen Yunchuo 1,304,000,000 16.67 1,304,000,000 16.66

Others/Substantial Shareholders
Shenzhen Great Wall Huili Investment Co. Ltd.*

(深圳長城匯理投資股份有限公司) 1,156,000,000 14.78 1,156,000,000 14.77
The Vendor – – 4,194,432 0.05
Other public Shareholders 5,360,800,000 68.55 5,360,800,000 68.52

Total 7,820,800,000 100.00 7,824,994,432 100.00

*	 for identification purposes only

By Order of the Board of
King Force Group Holdings Limited

Chen Yunchuo
Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 12 March 2018

3

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Li Mingming,
Mr. Cheng Rui ,  Ms. Li Liping and Mr. Chen Yunchuo; and the independent
non-executive Directors are Mr. Xiong Hong, Mr. Wan Tat Wai David and Mr. Ho Yuk
Ming Hugo.

This announcement, for which the Directors of the Company collectively and individually
accept full responsibility, includes particulars given in compliance with the GEM Listing